
THE OXFORD HANDBOOK OF 

REASONSAND 

NORMATIVITY 

Edited by 

DANIEL STAR 

OXFORD 
UNIVERSITY PRESS 



Contributors 

Introduction 
DANIEL STAR 

CONTENTS 

PART I THE STRUCTURE OF REASONS 
AND NORMATIVITY 

1. The Unity ofNormativity 
RALPH WEDGWOOD 

2. The Unity of Reasons 
MARK SCHROEDER 

3. The Logic of Reasons 

SHYAM NAIR AND JOHN HORTY 

4. The Language of "Ought;' and Reasons 

AARON BRONFMAN AND J. 1. DOWELL 

5. Reflections on the Ideology of Reasons 

JOHN HAWTHORNE AND OFRA MAGID OR 

PART II REASONS, MOTIVATION, 

AND ACTION EXPLANATION 

6. Internalism and Externalism about Reasons 

HILLE PAAKKUNAINEN 

7. Motivating Reasons and Normative Reasons 
DAVID MCNAUGHTON AND PIERS RAWLING 

xi 

1 

23 

85 

113 

143 



vi CONTENTS 

8. Psychologism and Anti-Psychologism about Motivating Reasons 197 

ERIC WILAND 

9. Reasons and Action Explanation 214 

BENJAMIN WALD AND SERGIO TENENBAUM 

10. Reasons and Ability 233 

BART STREUMER 

PART III REASONS FUNDAMENTALISM 

11. The Metaphysics of Reasons 

JONAS OLSON 

12. Reasons Fundamentalism and Value 
PHILIP STRATTON-LAKE 

13. Reason Fundamentalism and What Is Wrong With It 

JOHN BROOME 

PART IV REASONS EXPLAINED 

14. Reasons, Evidence, and Explanations 

JOHN BRUNERO 

15. Constructivism about Reasons 
NICHOLAS SOUTHWOOD 

16. Constitutivism about Practical Reasons 

PAUL KATSAFANAS 

PART V PRACTICAL DELIBERATION 

17. Practical Reasoning 
ANTTI KAUPPINEN 

18. Weighing Reasons 

GARRETT CULLITY 

19. Underdetermination by Reasons 

JOSHUAGERT 

255 

275 

297 

321 

342 

367 

395 

423 

443 



CONTENTS vii 

20. Reasons, Choices, and Responsibility 461 

STEPHEN KEARNS 

PART VI REASONING AND RATIONALITY 

21. Reasons and Rationality 

JONATHAN WAY 

22. Norms, Reasons, and Reasoning: A Guide Through 
Lewis Carroll's Regress Argument 

CORINE BESSON 

23. Reasons and Theoretical Rationality 

CLAYTON LITTLEJOHN 

PART VII EPISTEMIC REASONS 

24. The Place of Reasons in Epistemology 

KURT SYLVAN AND ERNEST SOSA 

25. Reasons for Belief and Normativity 

KATHRIN GLUER AND ASA WIKFORSS 

26. Epistemic Reasons, Evidence, and Defeaters 

ERROL LORD 

PART VIII TYPES AND SOURCES 
OF REASONS FOR BELIEF 

27- Reasons and Perception 

DEC LAN SMITHIES 

28. Reasons and Testimony 

SANFORD GOLDBERG 

29. Knowledge, Understanding, and Reasons for Belief 

JONATHAN L. KVANVIG 

30. Pragmatic Reasons for Belief 

ANDREW REISNER 

504 

529 

555 

575 

600 

662 

685 

705 



viii CONTENTS 

PART IX TYPES AND SOURCES 

OF REASONS FOR ACTION 

31. Instrumental Reasons 

NIKO KOLODNY 

32. Teleological Reasons 

DOUGLAS W. PORTMORE 

33. Subjective and Objective Reasons 

ANDREW SEPIELLI 

34. Prudential and Moral Reasons 

ROGER CRISP 

35. Agent-Relative and Agent-Neutral Reasons 
KRISTER BYKVIST 

36. Reasons and Moral Principles 
PEKKA VAYRYNEN 

PART X REASONS DIFFICULT 
TO CATEGORIZE 

37. Reasons to Intend 

ULRIKE HEUER 

38. Reasons and Emotions 

CHRISTINE TAPPOLET 

39. Aesthetic Reasons 
ANDREW MCGONIGAL 

PART XI SKEPTICISM ABOUT REASONS 

40. Reliable and Unreliable Judgments about Reasons 

CAITRIN DONOVAN, CORDELIA FINE, AND JEANETTE KENNETT 

41. The Evolutionary Challenge to Knowing Moral Reasons 

TERENCE CUNEO 

731 

764 

784 

800 

821 

839 

865 

891 

908 

939 

964 



CONTENTS ix 

PART XII NORMATIVITY, MEANING, 
AND THE MIND 

42. Normativity and Concepts 

HANNAH GINSBORG 

43. The Normativity of Meaning 

DAVID LIEBESMAN 

44. Normativity and Intentionality 

ANANDI HATTIANGADI 

Index 

1015 

1040 

1065 




