THE OXFORD HANDBOOK OF

REASONS AND NORMATIVITY

Edited by

DANIEL STAR



Contents

Contributors	x
Introduction Daniel Star	1
PART I THE STRUCTURE OF REA	ASONS
1. The Unity of Normativity RALPH WEDGWOOD	23
2. The Unity of Reasons MARK SCHROEDER	46
3. The Logic of Reasons SHYAM NAIR AND JOHN HORTY	67
4. The Language of "Ought," and Reasons AARON BRONFMAN AND J. L. DOWELL	85
5. Reflections on the Ideology of Reasons JOHN HAWTHORNE AND OFRA MAGIDOR	113
PART II REASONS, MOTIVATI AND ACTION EXPLANATION	
6. Internalism and Externalism about Reasons HILLE PAAKKUNAINEN	143
7. Motivating Reasons and Normative Reasons DAVID MCNAUGHTON AND PIERS RAWLING	171

8.	Psychologism and Anti-Psychologism about Motivating Reasons ERIC WILAND	197
9.	Reasons and Action Explanation Benjamin Wald and Sergio Tenenbaum	214
10.	Reasons and Ability BART STREUMER	233
	PART III REASONS FUNDAMENTALISM	
11.	The Metaphysics of Reasons Jonas Olson	255
12.	Reasons Fundamentalism and Value PHILIP STRATTON-LAKE	275
13.	Reason Fundamentalism and What Is Wrong With It JOHN BROOME	297
	PART IV REASONS EXPLAINED	
14.	Reasons, Evidence, and Explanations John Brunero	321
15.	Constructivism about Reasons NICHOLAS SOUTHWOOD	342
16.	Constitutivism about Practical Reasons PAUL KATSAFANAS	367
	PART V PRACTICAL DELIBERATION	
17.	Practical Reasoning Antti Kauppinen	395
18.	Weighing Reasons GARRETT CULLITY	423
19.	Underdetermination by Reasons JOSHUA GERT	443

PART IX TYPES AND SOURCES OF REASONS FOR ACTION

31.	Instrumental Reasons NIKO KOLODNY	731
32.	Teleological Reasons Douglas W. Portmore	764
33.	Subjective and Objective Reasons Andrew Sepielli	784
34.	Prudential and Moral Reasons ROGER CRISP	800
35.	Agent-Relative and Agent-Neutral Reasons KRISTER BYKVIST	821
36.	Reasons and Moral Principles PEKKA VÄYRYNEN	839
PART X REASONS DIFFICULT TO CATEGORIZE		
37.	Reasons to Intend Ulrike Heuer	865
38.	Reasons and Emotions CHRISTINE TAPPOLET	891
39.	Aesthetic Reasons Andrew McGonigal	908
	PART XI SKEPTICISM ABOUT REASONS	
	Reliable and Unreliable Judgments about Reasons Caitrin Donovan, Cordelia Fine, and Jeanette Kennett	939
	The Evolutionary Challenge to Knowing Moral Reasons Terence Cuneo	964

PART XII NORMATIVITY, MEANING, AND THE MIND

42.	Normativity and Concepts Hannah Ginsborg	989
43.	The Normativity of Meaning David Liebesman	1015
44.	Normativity and Intentionality Anandi Hattiangadi	1040
Ind	av	1065